# **2024-2025**INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES



#### **TUITION FEES**

|                    |                         |                         | ONE PAYMENT         | TWO PAYMENTS        |
|--------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                    | Rate for both semesters | Deposit upon acceptance | Balance & Due Dates | Balance & Due Dates |
| International Rate | \$42,910                | n/a                     | Due upon acceptance | n/a                 |
|                    | Data farrana            | D                       |                     |                     |

|                    | Rate for one semester | Deposit upon acceptance | Balance & Due Dates |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| International Rate | \$25,750              | n/a                     | Due upon acceptance |

#### **DORM FEES**

Dorm fees cover the cost of a furnished room, newly renovated washrooms, student lounge, meals, snacks, laundry, high-speed internet, network printer access, and the residence activity fee for social activities.

|                                |                         | ONE PAYMENT   | TWO PAYMENTS   |  |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------|---|--|--|
|                                | Rate for both semesters | Due Dates   | Balance & Due Dates  |  |
| Rate                           | \$16,800                | Due June 28, 2024   | \$8,400 due June 28, 2024<br>\$8,400 due November 29, 2024 |  |
| Early Bird Rate – one payment  | \$15,980                | Due June 3, 2024  | n/a  |  |
| Early Bird Rate – two payments | \$16,390                | n/a   | \$7,990 due June 3, 2024<br>\$8,400 due November 29, 2024  |  |
|                                | Rate                    |   |  |  |
| One semester rate              | \$10,055                | June 28, 2024 (Semester 1) or<br>November 29, 2024 (Semester 2) | n/a  |  |

A room damage deposit of \$500 is due upon acceptance.

Dorm students are welcome to stay in our dorms over the Christmas break and Easter break periods for an additional daily fee.

## **2024-2025**INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES



### ENGLISH AS AN ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE (EAL) FEES

Semester 2 EAL fees will be refunded if the student's EAL level of instruction changes or is no longer required.

- Foundations ......\$5,000 per semester
- Advanced ......\$4,000 per semester
- Higher Level ......\$3,000 per semester

#### INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE (IB) FEES

Non-refundable. Payable once course requests and schedules are finalized.

- Grade 11 diploma students......\$390 per year
- Grade 12 diploma students......\$475 per year
- Grade 11 course students ......\$280 per year
- Grade 12 course students ......\$390 per year

#### **DEPOSIT FEES**

Full tuition, a \$3,000 education bond, \$500 damage deposit, dorm, and EAL fees (if applicable) are due upon acceptance. The education bond is a one-time fee.

#### OTHER FEES

Non-refundable. Payable once course schedules are finalized.

Communication Media - \$150 per class

Physical Education (Grade 11 and 12) - \$150 per class

**Admission Application Fee:** \$100 non-refundable due at application.

Apple Financial Assessment Fee: \$125 (50% is refunded/subsidized once account is created)

#### SCHOLARSHIPS & BURSARIES Deadline to apply is March 1, 2024

International students who are accepted by March 1 are eligible to receive a scholarship of up to \$4,200 towards tuition. Also, the President's Entrance Scholarship of \$1,000 is awarded to a new international student each year. Luther College also offers up to 70 additional scholarships for students who return each year and/or graduate.

Questions? Contact our Finance Office at financemanager@luthercollege.edu or 306-205-7076.

Further details on refunds and payment methods available at www.luthercollege.edu.